Set out below is the summarised shareholding structure of the Target Companies Group
before and after completion of the Acquisition:

Before:

The Vendor

Independent
Third Party

Reform Base

Over Profit

25% 25%

100%

100%

100%

50%

Summer
Sound

Macau Co

Property

Modern Vision

12

After:

The Purchaser

The Company

Independent
Third Party

Reform Base

Over Profit

25% 25%

100%

100%

100%

100%

50%

Summer
Sound

Macau Co

Property

Modern Vision

13

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

   Upon Completion
   and assuming
   the conversion rights
   attached to the Convertible
   Bond is exercised to
   the extend that the Vendor
   and her parties acting
   Upon Completion and  in concert, in aggregate,
   assuming the conversion holds not more than
 Prior to the  rights attached to  29.90% of the issued
 Capital Reorganisation  As at the date  the Convertible Bond share capital as enlarged
 became effective of this announcement is exercised in full by the Conversion Shares
   (Note 3) (Note 3)
 No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of
 Existing  Consolidated  Consolidated  Consolidated
  Shares Approx. Shares Approx. Shares Approx. Shares Approx.
Porterstone Limited

(Note 1) 913,243,500 19.06% 45,662,173 19.06% 45,662,173 4.86% 45,662,173 17.56%
Dorest Company Limited

(Note 2) 2,740,500 0.05% 137,025 0.05% 137,025 0.01% 137,025 0.05%
Mr. Heung 199,193,070 4.16% 9,959,653 4.16% 9,959,653 1.06% 9,959,653 3.83%
The Vendor 28,544,949 0.60% 1,427,247 0.60% 701,427,247 74.66% 22,008,133 8.46%

Sub-total 1,143,722,019 23.87% 57,186,098 23.87% 757,186,098 80.59% 77,766,984 29.90%

Public Shareholders
Lucky State Group Limited

(Note 4) 465,419,997 9.72% 23,271,000 9.72% 23,271,000 2.48% 23,271,000 8.95%
Other public Shareholders 3,181,045,344 66.41% 159,052,270 66.41% 159,052,270 16.93% 159,052,270 61.15%

 4,790,187,360 100.00% 239,509,368 100.00% 939,509,368 100.00% 260,090,254 100.00%

Notes:

1. Porterstone Limited is wholly-owned by the Vendor and Dorest Company Limited is owned as to

60% by Porterstone Limited and as to 40% by Mr. Heung.

2. Shares held by Dorest Company Limited are under a charging order.

3. For illustration purpose only. Pursuant to the terms of the Convertible Bond, provided the

conversion of the Convertible Bond (i) does not result in the bondholder(s) and parties acting in

concert with it shall be interested (whether directly or indirectly) in 29.90% or more of the then

issued share capital of the Company; (ii) does not trigger a mandatory offer obligation under